Edgar Filing: Ashford Inc - Form 4

Ashford Inc

Form 4

November 25, 2014

FORM 4 OMB APPROVAL

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB
Washington, D.C. 20549 Number:  5239-0287

Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Formf> Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *
Bennett Monty J

(Last) (First) (Middle)
14185 DALLAS

PARKWAY, SUITE 1100

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading
Symbol
Ashford Inc [AINC]

3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
11/21/2014

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

_ X__ Director 10% Owner
__X__ Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

CEO and Chairman of the Board

(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check
Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line)
_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
DALLAS, TX 75254 p_ Form filed by More than One Reporting
erson
(i) (B (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactiomr Disposed of (D) Securities Ownership Indirect
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Direct (D) Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
A Reported @
(or) Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)
Code V Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)
By MIB
Common 96.4433
11/21/2014 PO 300 A $2 95,758 I Investments
Stock [
LP
By MJB
C 8.504
OMION 11/21/2014 PO 1198 A 505904 96956 I Investments
Stock ®
LP
By MIB
Common 99.3089
11/21/2014 P 1,298 A $;‘ 98,254 I Investments
Stock @
LP
Common 11/21/2014 PO 300 A  $100.15 98,554 I By MJB
Stock ®) Investments



Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

11/21/2014

11/21/2014

11/21/2014

11/21/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

Edgar Filing: Ashford Inc - Form 4

0

P

PO

PO

P

PO

0

PO

PO

P

PO

PO

120)

PO

884

330

832

2,421

100

300

100

100

200

1,978

812

998

366

687

$
101.7531
©

$
102.6652
)

$
104.5122
®

$
105.7531
©

$109.99

$
112.4867
(10)

$113.3

$115.55

$
117.5575
an

$119.761
12

$
120.0361
3

$
121.4584
a4

$
122.3495
as)

$
123.5443
(16)

99,438

99,768

100,600

103,021

103,121

103,421

103,521

103,621

103,821

105,799

106,611

107,609

107,975

108,662

LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MIB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MIB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP



Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

Edgar Filing: Ashford Inc - Form 4

PL 1,739 A

PD) 1,813 A

P 1,237 A

PM 385 A

PM 820 A

PD 751 A

P 70 A

$
124.4504
an

$
125.4023
as)

$
127.4048
(19

$
128.5702
20

$
129.2815
@1

$
130.8405
@)

$131.69

110,401

112,214

113,451

113,836

114,656

115,407

115,477

14,154

53,726

11,602

9,225 23

7,763

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

1. Title of

2.
Derivative Conversion

Persons who respond to the collection of
information contained in this form are not
required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4.
(Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if

5.
TransactiodNumber

6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and
Expiration Date

Amount of

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MIB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By MIB
Investments
LP

By MJB
Investments
LP

By
Dartmore
LP

By Reserve,
LPIV

Ashford
Financial
Corporation

By Reserve,
LP I

SEC 1474

(9-02)

8. Price of
Derivative

9. Nu
Derixy



Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr.8) Derivative Securities (Instr. 5)
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)
Security Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Code V (A) (D) Date Expiration Title Amount
Exercisable Date or
Number
of
Shares

Edgar Filing: Ashford Inc - Form 4

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Relationships

Director 10% Owner  Officer Other

Bennett Monty J
14185 DALLAS PARKWAY

SUITE 1100

X CEO and Chairman of the Board

DALLAS, TX 75254

Signatures

/s MONTY J.
BENNETT

**Signature of Reporting Date

11/25/2014

Person

Explanation of Responses:

Ed

ek

(1)

2

3

@

(C))

(6)

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
The transactions reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $95.87 to $96.73, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $97.91 to $98.90, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $99.00 to $99.83, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $100.00 to $100.45, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reporting Owners 4

Secus
Bene
Owni
Follo
Repo
Tran:s
(Instr



)

®

&)

(10)

(1n

(12)

13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

7)

(18)

(19)

Explanation of Responses:

Edgar Filing: Ashford Inc - Form 4

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $101.275 to $102.00, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $102.65 to $102.70, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $104.0499 to $104.93, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $105.36 to $106.15, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $111.95 to $112.79, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $117.46 to $117.59, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $119.00 to $119.9999, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $120.00 to $120.2929, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from 121.00 to $121.98, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $122.00 to $122.9715, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $123.00 to $123.99, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $124.00 to $124.95, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $125.00 to $125.8499, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $126.9454 to $127.93, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the



Edgar Filing: Ashford Inc - Form 4

Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $128.05 to $128.94, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

(20)

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $129.08 to $129.69, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

02y

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices
ranging from $130.20 to $131.00, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the
Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range
specified.

(22)

Reflects the Reporting Person's pecuniary interest in such securities held directly by Ashford Financial Corporation, of which the
(23) Reporting Person is a shareholder. The Reporting Person disclaims any beneficial interest in any other shares of the Issuer's common
stock (or securities convertible into shares of the Issuer's common stock) held by Ashford Financial Corporation.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses: 6



