Ashford Inc Form 4 November 25, 2014

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB 3235-0287 Number: January 31,

Expires:

OMB APPROVAL

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

2005 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

10% Owner

Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Symbol

(Middle)

Ashford Inc [AINC]

(Month/Day/Year)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

(Check all applicable)

Issuer

_X__ Director

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

Bennett Monty J

(Last)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

(First)

14185 DA PARKWA	/2014				X Officer (give title Other (specify below) CEO and Chairman of the Board				
	nendment,	Date Origi	inal		6. Individual or Jo	int/Group Fil	ing(Check		
DALLAS,	Ionth/Day/Y	ear)			Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip) Ta	ble I - Non	-Derivati	ve Sec	curities Acqu	ired, Disposed of	, or Beneficia	ally Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securi onor Dispo (Instr. 3,	sed of 4 and (A) or		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	11/21/2014		P(1)	300	A	\$ 96.4433 (2)	95,758	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/21/2014		P(1)	1,198	A	\$ 98.5049 (3)	96,956	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/21/2014		P(1)	1,298	A	\$ 99.3089 (4)	98,254	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/21/2014		P(1)	300	A	\$ 100.15 (5)	98,554	I	By MJB Investments

								LP
Common Stock	11/21/2014	P(1)	884	A	\$ 101.7531 <u>(6)</u>	99,438	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/21/2014	P(1)	330	A	\$ 102.6652 <u>(7)</u>	99,768	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/21/2014	P(1)	832	A	\$ 104.5122 (8)	100,600	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/21/2014	P(1)	2,421	A	\$ 105.7531 (9)	103,021	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	100	A	\$ 109.99	103,121	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	300	A	\$ 112.4867 (10)	103,421	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	100	A	\$ 113.3	103,521	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	100	A	\$ 115.55	103,621	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	200	A	\$ 117.5575 (11)	103,821	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	1,978	A	\$ 119.761 (12)	105,799	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	812	A	\$ 120.0361 (13)	106,611	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	998	A	\$ 121.4584 (14)	107,609	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	366	A	\$ 122.3495 (15)	107,975	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	687	A	\$ 123.5443 (16)	108,662	I	By MJB Investments LP

Common Stock	11/24/2014	P <u>(1)</u>	1,739	A	\$ 124.4504 (17)	110,401	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P <u>(1)</u>	1,813	A	\$ 125.4023 (18)	112,214	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P <u>(1)</u>	1,237	A	\$ 127.4048 (19)	113,451	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	385	A	\$ 128.5702 (20)	113,836	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	820	A	\$ 129.2815 (21)	114,656	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P(1)	751	A	\$ 130.8405 (22)	115,407	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock	11/24/2014	P <u>(1)</u>	70	A	\$ 131.69	115,477	I	By MJB Investments LP
Common Stock						14,154	D	
Common Stock						53,726	I	By Dartmore LP
Common Stock						11,602	I	By Reserve, LP IV
Common Stock						9,225 (23)	I	Ashford Financial Corporation
Common Stock						7,763	I	By Reserve, LP III

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

 $\label{thm:convergence} \begin{tabular}{ll} Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned \\ (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) \end{tabular}$

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and	8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactio	orNumber	Expiration Date	Amount of	Derivative	Deriv

Secur Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Insti

Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8	8)	of Derivati Securitie Acquire (A) or Dispose of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	es d d	Year)	Secur	rlying ities . 3 and 4)	Security (Instr. 5)	
			Code	V	(A) (D) Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
1 6	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Bennett Monty J 14185 DALLAS PARKWAY SUITE 1100 DALLAS, TX 75254	X		CEO and Chairman of the Board			

Signatures

Person

/s/ MONTY J.
BENNETT

**Signature of Reporting Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The transactions reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$95.87 to \$96.73, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$97.91 to \$98.90, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$99.00 to \$99.83, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$100.00 to \$100.45, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.

(6)

Reporting Owners 4

Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$101.275 to \$102.00, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.

- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$102.65 to \$102.70, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$104.0499 to \$104.93, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$105.36 to \$106.15, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- (10) Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$111.95 to \$112.79, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$117.46 to \$117.59, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$119.00 to \$119.9999, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$120.00 to \$120.2929, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from 121.00 to \$121.98, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$122.00 to \$122.9715, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$123.00 to \$123.99, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$124.00 to \$124.95, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$125.00 to \$125.8499, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- (19) Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$126.9454 to \$127.93, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the

Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.

- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$128.05 to \$128.94, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$129.08 to \$129.69, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the weighted average sales price for the reported transactions. The shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$130.20 to \$131.00, inclusive. The Reporting Person will provide the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any security holder of the Issuer, upon request for same, with the full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range specified.
- Reflects the Reporting Person's pecuniary interest in such securities held directly by Ashford Financial Corporation, of which the

 (23) Reporting Person is a shareholder. The Reporting Person disclaims any beneficial interest in any other shares of the Issuer's common stock (or securities convertible into shares of the Issuer's common stock) held by Ashford Financial Corporation.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.